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Re: RESPONSE to Notice of Intent to Sue for Alleged Incidental Take of Canada Lynx in
Minnesota

Smith, Tamara A <Tamara_Smith@fws.gov>
Thu 2/6/2020 8:45 AM
To:  Shull, Alisa <alisa_shull@fws.gov>; Quamme, Sarah <sarah_quamme@fws.gov>
Cc:  Marquardt, Shauna R <Shauna_Marquardt@fws.gov>

Thank you!

Tamara Smith

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Minnesota-Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
Phone: 952-252-0092 ext.219 
Cell: 612-600-1599 (typically Wednesdays and Thursdays)

From: Shull, Alisa <alisa_shull@fws.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2020 8:40 AM 
To: Smith, Tamara A <Tamara_Smith@fws.gov>; Quamme, Sarah <sarah_quamme@fws.gov> 
Cc: Marquardt, Shauna R <Shauna_Marquardt@fws.gov> 
Subject: Re: RESPONSE to No�ce of Intent to Sue for Alleged Incidental Take of Canada Lynx in Minnesota
 
Thanks, Tam, for the info.  I've passed it on to Lori N. and Sean.

Alisa

From: Smith, Tamara A <Tamara_Smith@fws.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 6, 2020 8:06 AM 
To: Quamme, Sarah <sarah_quamme@fws.gov>; Shull, Alisa <alisa_shull@fws.gov> 
Cc: Marquardt, Shauna R <Shauna_Marquardt@fws.gov> 
Subject: Fw: RESPONSE to No�ce of Intent to Sue for Alleged Incidental Take of Canada Lynx in Minnesota
 
FYI

Tamara Smith

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Minnesota-Wisconsin Field Office 
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, MN 55425
Phone: 952-252-0092 ext.219 
Cell: 612-600-1599 (typically Wednesdays and Thursdays)

From: Suckow, Joyce L (DNR) <joyce.suckow@state.mn.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2020 5:57 PM 
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To: cadkins@biologicaldiversity.org <cadkins@biologicaldiversity.org> 
Cc: mfink@biologicaldiversity.org <mfink@biologicaldiversity.org>; exsec@ios.doi.gov <exsec@ios.doi.gov>;
Everson, Margaret E <margaret_everson@fws.gov>; Smith, Tamara A <Tamara_Smith@fws.gov>; Erb, John D
(DNR) <john.erb@state.mn.us>; Enzler, Sherry (DNR) <sherry.enzler@state.mn.us>; Meier, Bob (DNR)
<bob.meier@state.mn.us>; Olfelt, Dave P (DNR) <dave.olfelt@state.mn.us> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RESPONSE to No�ce of Intent to Sue for Alleged Incidental Take of Canada Lynx in Minnesota
 
February 5, 2020
 
 
Ms. Colle�e Adkins
Carnivore Conserva�on Director
Senior A�orney
Center for Biological Diversity
P.O. Box 595
Circle Pines, Minnesota  55014-0595
cadkins@biologicaldiversity.org
 
Dear Ms. Adkins:
 
Please see a�ached copy; original will arrive via the U.S. Postal Service.
 
 

--Joyce
 
Joyce Suckow, Execu�ve Assistant/Office Manager
MN DNR Division of Fish and Wildlife
 
FOR:      David P. Olfelt, Director
               MN DNR Division of Fish and Wildlife
               DNR Building – 500 Lafaye�e Road
               Saint Paul, Minnesota  55155-4020
               651-259-5180
 
c             Mr. Marc D. Fink
               Public Lands Legal Director, Senior A�orney
               Center for Biological Diversity
               209 East Seventh Street
               Duluth, Minnesota  55805-1240
               218-464-0539
               mfink@biologicaldiversity.org
 
Mr. David Bernhardt
Secretary of the Interior
U.S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street Northwest
Washington, DC  20240--0001
exsec@ios.doi.gov
 
Ms. Margaret Everson
Principal Deputy Director
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
14849 C Street Northwest
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Washington, DC  20240-0001
Margaret_Everson@fws.gov
 
Ms. Tamara Smith
Fish and Wildlife Biologist
Minnesota Wisconsin Field Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
4101 American Boulevard East
Bloomington, Minnesota  55425-1665
Tamara_smith@fws.gov
 
Dr. John Erb
Furbearer/Wolf Research Scien�st
Forest Wildlife Popula�ons and Research Group
MN DNR Division of Fish and Wildlife
1201 East Highway 2
Grand Rapids, Minnesota  55744-3244
John.erb@state.mn.us
 
Ms. Sherry A. Enzler
General Counsel
MN Department of Natural Resources
DNR Building – 500 Lafaye�e Road
Saint Paul, Minnesota  55155-4050
651-259-5066
Sherry.enzler@state.mn.us
 
Mr. Bob Meier
Assistant Commissioner for Policy and Government Rela�ons
MN Department of Natural Resources
DNR Building – 500 Lafaye�e Road
Saint Paul, Minnesota  55155-4050
651-259-5024
Bob.meier@state.mn.us

mailto:Margaret_Everson@fws.gov
mailto:Tamara_smith@fws.gov
mailto:John.erb@state.mn.us
mailto:Sherry.enzler@state.mn.us
mailto:Bob.meier@state.mn.us

